PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5890299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIGO MEDIA, LLC	12/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONCERT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	20 DEPOT STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2A	
City:	PETERBOROUGH	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03458	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6704553
Patent Number:	7565122
Patent Number:	8838052
Patent Number:	8311499
Patent Number:	7031477
Patent Number:	6678680
Patent Number:	7680788
Patent Number:	6961714
Patent Number:	6256303
Patent Number:	7082203
Patent Number:	7095866
Patent Number:	6954534
Patent Number:	D492944
Patent Number:	6507727
Application Number:	11321571
Application Number:	60640191
Application Number:	08946865
Application Number:	09452792
Application Number:	09903264

PATENT REEL: 051395 FRAME: 0406

505843363

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09689336
Application Number:	10265342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cheryl.ramey@sceneralabs.com

Correspondent Name: CONCERT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 20 DEPOT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2A

Address Line 4: PETERBOROUGH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIGO TO CON 2019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL F. RAMEY
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl F. Ramey/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Vigo Assignment To Concert#page1.tif source=Vigo Assignment To Concert#page2.tif source=Vigo Assignment To Concert#page3.tif source=Vigo Assignment To Concert#page4.tif source=Vigo Assignment To Concert#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051395 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by **Vigo Media, LLC ("Vigo")**, hereinafter referred to as assignor, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 20 Depot Street, Suite 2A, City of Peterborough, State of New Hampshire, 03458;

WITNESSETH: That.

WHEREAS, the patent application(s) and patent(s) (hereinafter "the patents"), which are listed in the attached Exhibit A, are hereby assigned to the assignor; and

WHEREAS, Concert Technology Corporation (hereinafter "Concert"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 20 Depot Street, Suite 2A, City of Peterborough, State of New Hampshire, 03458, hereinafter referred to as assignee, has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom it May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of

3

these presents Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and that the same are unencumbered, and that Assignor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with the Patents, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the Patents or for the reissue of the same without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its expense.

Said sale, conveyance, assignment, and transfer includes, without limitation, the rights to enforce, assert, and sue for past, present, and future infringement of the Patents, and the rights to recover and collect for past, present, and future damages related to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties cause this document to be signed on their behalves:

For Vigo Media, LLC:

Hugh Svendsen

CEO

For Concert Technology Corporation:

Hugh Svendsen

CEO

Exhibit A

VIGO MEDIA, LLC

LOT NAME	SERIAL NO.	ISSUE / PGPUB NO.	TITLE
Vigo Media	11/321,571	20060143236	Interactive music playlist sharing
1.00			system and methods
Vigo Media	60/640,191		Music playlist system and methods

VIGO MEDIA, LLC ASSETS PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED FROM GARBSEN ENTERPRISES, LLC

LOT NAME	SERIAL NO.	ISSUE / PGPUB NO.	TITLE
Garbsen Enterprises	08/946,865		D
Garbsen Enterprises	09/460,131	6704553	System And Method For Providing Automatic Tuning Of A Radio Receiver And For Providing Automatic Control Of A Cd/Tape player
Garbsen Enterprises	10/769,901	7565122	System And Method For Providing Automatic Tuning Of A Radio Receiver And For Providing Automatic Control Of A Cd/Tape player
Garbsen Enterprises	12/104,532	8838052	System And Method For Providing Automatic Tuning Of A Radio Receiver And For Providing Automatic Control Of A Cd/Tape Player
Garbsen Enterprises	12/429,433	8311499	System and Method for Providing Automatic Tuning of A Radio Receiver and for Providing Automatic Control of a CD/Tape Player

VIGO MEDIA, LLC ASSETS PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED FROM FULDA TECHNOLOGY, LLC

LOT NAME	SERIAL NO.	ISSUE / PGPUB NO.	TITLE
Fulda Technology	10/054,958	7031477	Voice-Controlled System For
	*		Providing Digital Audio Content In
			An Automobile

PATENT REEL: 051395 FRAME: 0410

VIGO MEDIA, LLC ASSETS PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED FROM PRATO TECHNOLOGY, LLC

LOT NAME	SERIAL NO.	ISSUE / PGPUB NO.	TITLE
Prato Technology	09/478,696	6678680	Music Search Engine
Prato Technology	10/637,377	7680788	Music Search Engine
Prato Technology	EP20010902988	EP1247214	Music Search Engine
Prato Technology	JP20010550644T	JP2003519845	Music Search Engine
Prato Technology	PCT/U52001/000461	WO/2001/050354	Music Search Engine

VIGO MEDIA, LLC ASSETS PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED FROM TABORA ENTERPRISES, LLC

LOT NAME	SERIAL NO.	ISSUE / PGPUB NO.	TITLE
Tabora Enterprises	09/625,017	6961714	Method Of Quantifying Royalty
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Owner Rights
Tabora Enterprises	11.134514		Method Of Quantifying Royalty
. market of milker hard	1.77		Owner Rights

VIGO MEDIA, LLC ASSETS PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED FROM SALINAS DIGITAL, LLC

LOT NAME	SERIAL NO.	ISSUE / PGPUB NO.	TITLE
Salinas Digital	02813808.2	Zi, 02813808.2	Multiple Signal Carrier Transmission Apparatus And Method
Salinas Digital	09/419,178	6256303	Wireless Broadcast Link To Remote Receiver
Salinas Digital	09/452,792		Streaming Media Personalized Program Scheduler
Salinas Digital	09/903,129	7082203	Wireless Audio Transmission Method And Apparatus For Coupling Audio Players To Audio Receivers
Salinas Digital	09/903,166	7095866	Wireless 900 Mhz Broadcast Link
Salinas Digital	09/903,264		Digital Wireless Audio Link To Incar Digital Receiver
Salinas Digital	10/193,554	6954534	Multiple Signal Carrier Transmission Apparatus And Method
Salinas Digital	29/142.751	0492944	Remote Audio Link
Salinas Digital	EP20020744860	EP1425935	Multiple Signal Carrier Transmission Apparatus And Method
Salinas Digital	JP20030513281T	JP2004535736T	Multiple Signal Carrier Transmission Apparatus And Method
Salinas Digital	PCT/US2000/26021	WO/2001/030008	Wireless 900 Mhz Broadcast Link To Remote Receiver
Salinas Digital	PCT/U52000/42501	WO/2001/043322	Streaming Media Personalized Program Scheduler
Salinas Digital	PCT/U52002/22036	WD/2003/007652	Multiple Signal Carrier Transmission Apparatus And Method

PATENT REEL: 051395 FRAME: 0411

VIGO MEDIA, LLC ASSETS PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED FROM CONSTRUCT, INC

LOT NAME	SERIAL NO.	ISSUE / PGPUB NO.	TITLE
ConStruct	09/689,336	6507727	Purchase And Delivery Of Digital Content Using Multiple Devices And
			Data Networks
ConStruct	10/265,342	20030060157	Purchase And Delivery Of Digital
			Content Using Multiple Devices And
			Data Networks
ConStruct	PCT/US2001/032129	WO/2002/032026	Purchase And Delivery Of Digital
			Content Using Multiple Devices And
			Data Networks

PATENT REEL: 051395 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 12/31/2019